OIPE

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

J-12-99

02-26-1999



100973804

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		PATENTS ONLY	1	
	issioner of Patents and Trademark			cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type	!	
X New		X Assignment	Security Agr	eement
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License	Change of N	ame
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Governmen	
Corrective Reel #	Pocument Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Governmental File	ent Agencies) Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	X Mark if additional na	unes of conveying par	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Robert Le Bras-Brown			12141998
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Jeffrey Mizell			Month Day Year 12161998
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	urty	Mark	c if additional names o	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Revlon Consumer Produc	ts Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line z)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	625 Madison Avenue			separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	New York	New York State/Country	100.	22 Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ad	Idress Enter for t	the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (fine 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	•			
2/19/99		OR OFFICE USE ONLY 09/89 29	1 40:00°	DP
AL PC.	HRI		$\tau \omega$.	71

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.S.A.2922 N.T.

REEL: 9779 FRAME: 0170

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/96 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	203-261-1234
Name James R	R. Frederick	
Address (line 1) WARE, F	RESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP	
Address (line 2) Bradfor	d Green, Building Five	
Address (line 3) 755 Mai	n Street, P.O. Box 224	
Address (line 4) Monroe,	Connecticut 06468	
	tal number of pages of the attached conveyance docum	ment # 4
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Applica	tion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
Patent Application	on Number(s) Paten	t Number(s)
09189291		
If this document is being filed to set	ther with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing	g inventor.	on was month bay rea
Patent Cooperation Tre	aty (PCT)	
Enter PCT applica	ation number PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Appl		РСТ
has not been ass Number of Properties	igned.	
	Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Колновикранической унісьос	Sittate South and additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number: #	23-0442
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature	e	
To the best of my kno attached copy is a truindicated herein.	owledge and belief, the foregoing information is true at the copy of the original document. Charges to deposit at $\bigcap \Lambda$	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
James R. Frederick	James C traderial	Ja 1999
Name of Person Sign	ning Signature	Date

Attorney Docket No. 851-130

PATENT **REEL: 9779 FRAME: 0171** FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATEMITS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying F	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	James Thalheimer	12151998
Name (line 2)	O V P E	
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	FEB 1 2 1999 2	
Name (line 2)	E	
L	MADEMAN	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3	City State/Country Zip Code	•
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Hanne (iiii)		States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address w		·····
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	te Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sail atent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	
	atent Application Number (5)	
L		
]	

PATENT

REEL: 9779 FRAME: 0172

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, ROBERT LE BRAS-BROWN, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 265 Lafayette Street, Apartment #AB, New York, New York 10012; JEFFREY MIZELL, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 8 Meadow Drive, Effort, Pennsylvania 18330; and JAMES THALHEIMER, a citizen of the United States of America and residing at 3289 Churchill Drive, Toms River, New Jersey 08753, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 625 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, as joint owner with The Bridgeport Metal Goods assignee and Manufacturing Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Connecticut and having a principal place of business at 365 Cherry Street, Bridgeport, Connecticut 06605, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives of Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to a certain invention relating to improvements in COSMETICS CONTAINER CAP WITH APPLICATOR AND COMB, which is described in an application for Letters Patent filed November 10, 1998, Application Serial No. 09/189291, and all rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent and claiming benefit thereto and that may be granted therefrom.

> PATENT REEL: 9779 FRAME: 0173

Serial No. 09/189291

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be

issued to said assignee, Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees

as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said

assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful

oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or

convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions

in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said

assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or

nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim

for any application for patent or other form of protection for said

inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of

priority provided by the International Convention for the

Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by convention

which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim

such right of priority without further written or oral

authorization from us.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 9779 FRAME: 0174 We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file a like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors and assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	NEW YORK, NEW YORK this 14 TH	
day of SECE	MREK , 1998.	
	0000	
	Robert Le Bras-Brown	

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) herein above referred to.

Witness War Comment	Date 19/14/95	
21		
Witness All II	Date 12)14198	

Signed at Edison, NEW JERSEY this 16th
day of DECEMBER, 1998.
Jeffney Mizell
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of
the application (invention) herein above referred to.
Witness Colle m. Wyst Date 12/14/98
Witness Colle m. Wight Date 12/14/98 Witness Linky Man Date 14/14/98
Signed at Edison, NEW JERSEY this 15Th
day of December, 1998.
James Thalheimer
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of
the application (invention) herein above referred to.
Witness Collemn. Wright Date 12/15/98
Witness Coller M. Wright Date 12/15/98 Witness & Mora Date 12/15/98

- 4 -